IRS2453(1)D(S)
 1 www.irf.com  © 2016 International Rectifier April 27, 2016
Features
 Integrated 600 V full-bridge gate driver
 CT, RT programmable oscillator
 15.6 V Zener clamp on VCC
 Micropower startup
 Logic level latched shutdown pin

   IRS2453DPbF                 (Narrow Body)
                                           IRS2453(1)DSPbF
Ordering Information
Base Part Number Package Type
Standard Pack
Complete Part Number
Form Quantity
IRS2453D(S)
PDIP14 Tube/Bulk 25 IRS2453DPBF
SOIC14N
Tube/Bulk 55 IRS2453DSPBF
Tape and Reel 2500 IRS2453DSTRPBF
IRS24531DS SOIC14N
Tube/Bulk 55 IRS24531DSPBF
Tape and Reel 2500 IRS24531DSTRPBF
IRS2453(1)D(S)
 2 www.irf.com  © 2016 International Rectifier April 27, 2016
Table of Contents Page
Ordering Information 1
Description 3